## PRICE LIST FOR PAID SERVICES AT THE REGIONAL PUBLIC LIBRARY IN KRAKOW

## The following fees are collected at the Regional Public Library in Krakow:

- 1. Prints:
  - a) A4 black and white print PLN 0.20;
  - b) A4 colour print PLN 0.45;
  - c) A3 black and white print PLN 0.40;
  - d) A3 colour print PLN 0.90.
- 2. Photocopies:
  - a) A4 black and white photocopy PLN 0.20;
  - b) A4 colour photocopy PLN 0.45;
  - c) A3 black and white photocopy PLN 0.40;
  - d) A3 colour photocopy PLN 0.90.
- 3. Scans:
  - a) made on self-service devices PLN 0.10;
  - b) high-quality, made on book scanners in the digitisation workshop studio of the Regional Public Library in Krakow, with recording on one's own media carrier up to A2 format (with a resolution of up to 300 dpi) – PLN 8.00.
- 4. Preparation of queries / bibliographic lists:
  - a) the query / bibliographic list fee depends on the time spent on its preparation (will be assessed before work commences);
  - b) commencement of work on a query PLN 35.00; fee charged before commencing work;
  - c) each additional hour of work on a query / bibliographic list PLN 35.00;
  - d) the Library Director, upon written request, may exempt libraries, scientific institutions and schools from the fees for the preparation of queries / bibliographic lists;
  - e) In case of revealing a failure to comply with the obligation referred to in §14.7, in connection with the infringement of copyrights to the compilation, the User will be charged with additional costs in the form of double the fee for the service provided;
  - f) In case of exemption from the fee for the preparation of a query by the Library Director, the value as referred to in 4e shall be calculated on the basis of the number of hours spent plus the commencement of work on a query.